

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
(Video Conference)**

WP(C) No. 288 of 2022

Nameirakipam Joychandra Singh

... Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur & 3 ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

02-05-2022

Heard Mr. L. Shyam, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

Mr. Somorendro Roy, learned counsel assisting the learned Advocate General, Manipur accepts notice on behalf all the respondents, hence no formal notice is called for.

List this case again on 12-05-2022, on which date the prayer for interim will be considered.

Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Advocate General submitted that till the next date, the State Government is not likely to take any action.

A copy of this order be furnished to both the counsel appearing for the parties through their WhatsApp/e-mail.

JUDGE

Devananda