

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No. 288 of 2022

Nameirakpam Joychandra Singh

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus –
State of Manipur.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

12.05.2022

Heard Mr. L. Shyam, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mr. Lenin Hijam, learned Advocate General (AG) appearing for the respondent.

The learned AG submitted that counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent will be filed on or before 23.05.2022 and accordingly, a prayer has been made for taking up this matter on 23.05.2022. The learned AG also informed this Court that till the next date no steps will be taken up for eviction of the petitioner.

The submission of the learned AG is noted.

As prayed for, list this case again on 23.05.2022.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong