

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 288 of 2021

Nameirakpam Joychandra Singh

....Petitioner(s)

-Versus-

State of Manipur

....Respondent(s)

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

21.10.2022

Heard Mr. L. Shyam, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mr. H. Debendra, learned GA appearing for the respondents.

Learned GA seeks three weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. On the other hand, learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that the present writ petition is squarely covered by the judgement and order passed by the Apex Court reported in AIR 1965 SC 147.

This submission will be considered on the next date.

List this case again on 2nd December, 2022.

Interim order passed earlier to continue till the next date.

JUDGE