

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

*Item No. 12*

**W.P.(C) No. 288 of 2022**

Nameirakpam Joychandra Singh

.....Petitioner

Versus

State of Manipur

..... Respondent

**B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

18.10.2023

Mr. L. Shyam, learned counsel appears for the petitioner.

Mr. I. Amri, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the learned Advocate General, Manipur seeks time to file counter affidavit which is not objected to by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

List the matter on 09.11.2023 as a last chance.

**JUDGE**

*bipin*